

RUDY PERPICH

Governor of the State of Minnesota

EMERGENCY DECLARATION

WHEREAS, several deteriorating canisters of hydrocyanic acid fumigant are presently being stored in the City of Anoka, Anoka County, Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, these hazardous materials endanger public health and safety and local resources are inadequate to handle the situation; and

WHEREAS, this hydrocyanic acid fumigant is highly unstable and movement from the present place of storage would further endanger public health and safety; and

WHEREAS, this hydrocyanic acid fumigant may be safely rendered harmless by a nationally-recognized demolition expert who is presently available to dispose of this material.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby declare, pursuant to authority granted by Minnesota Statutes sections 12.21 through 12.46 (1986), that an emergency exists in the City of Anoka, Anoka County, Minnesota, through the presence of these hazardous materials.

Dated.

4-20-88

RUDY PERPICH

Governor

State of Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

APR 2 11988

Jean Andrew Shows

Attest:

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State



STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

ST. PAUL 55155

April 21, 1988

The Honorable Gerald Willet Commissioner, Pollution Control Agency 520 Lafayette Rd. St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Commissioner Willet:

Pursuant to the authority provided in Minnesota Statutes § 12.36 (1986), I hereby delegate to you and your delegees all authority under that section to enter into any necessary contracts and thus incur any necessary obligations on behalf of the State of Minnesota during the duration of the emergency in the City of Anoka, Anoka County, Minnesota declared on April 20, 1988, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §§ 12.21 - 12.46 (1986).

Sincerely,

RUDY PERPICH

Governor

State of Minnesota

Attest:

Joan Anderson Growe Secretary of State

> STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

> > APR 2 11988

Grand andersery Horses Secretary of State

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

S-4-75